Classic Line
Direct acting solenoids
Monostable direct acting solenoids
Accessories
I n d u s t r I a l  M a g n e t I c  s y s t e M s
Classic Line
2
Kendrion N.V. is one of the leading

The solenoids can be installed in any position, but the force transfer should be
in axial direction only. The power indicated is reached at 90% of the rated vol-
tage and in warmed-up condition. The values for the duty cycles are reference
values and apply for rated voltage, warmed-up condition and load with 70% of
the magnetic force of the device.
All products are manufactured and tested according DIN VDE 0580/07.2000
and comply with RoHS.
Design subject to change.
The solenoids listed here include both standardized products and special
models. Please contact us about minimum order quantities and delivery times.
Different voltages are possible.
Classic Line
4
Dimensions in mm
Designation a b c d e f g h i k1 k2 k3 m1 m2 m2 I n o
LCL012014A00 12 14 30 13 3 5 12,5 6 8 M2 M3 M3 6 18 6 6 8 130
LCL015018A00 15 18 25 16 3 8 10 7 7 M2 M3 M3 8 10 9 6 10,2 130
LCL018022A00 18 22 31,5 20 4 6 10 8 8,5 M3 M3 M3 5,5 20 8 6 12 130
LCL018024A00 18 24 40,5 20 6 8 9,5 9 8,5 M3 M3 M3 8,7 20 9 6 13,5 130
LCL024031A00 24 31 40 26 6 8 10 12 10 M3 M3 M4 7,5 25 14 6 16,5 130
Direct acting solenoids of the types LCL012014A00 to
LCL024031A00 are open frame solenoids with armature and
punched C-frame. For this armature guide a brass sleeve is
used.

Lead wires – insulation class IP00
Connection by connector plug – insulation class IP65
Standard rated voltage = 24 V DC / 205 V DC
Standard duty cycle = 100% ED
Model Installation Notes
• plug-in connector acc. DIN EN 175301-803 (DIN43650)
• return spring
• fork head
• plug-in connector with overexcitation (rated power max. 48 W)
• energy saving by MPR-module possible
Accessories
Classic Line
8
Dimensions in mm
Designation s a1 a2 b c1 c2 d1 d2 e1 f g h i1 i2 k1 k2 l m1 m2 o p q r
LCL030035A00 5 30 35 45 17 2,5 15 8 25 24 M3 3,5 M4 8 M4 10 10 25 22 22,5 9 27 17
10 13 20
15 18 15
LCL040050A00 5 40 50 65 23 2,5 20 8 35 34 M4 5 M6 14 M6 15 12,5 40 30 32,5 9 34,5 23
10 13 30
15 18 25
20 23 20
LCL048060A00 5 48 60 75 28 2,5 25 8 45 40 M4 6 M8 15 M8 20 15 45 38 37,5 9 39,5 28
10 13 40
15 18 35
25 28 25
LCL060070A00 5 60 70 90 34 2,5 30 8 45 48 M5 6,5 M8 15 M8 20 15 60 48 45 9 44,5 34
10 13 40
15 18 35
25 28 25
LCL070080A00 5 70 80 105 39 2,5 35 8 55 56 M6 7 M10 22 M10 25 17,5 70 55 52,5 9 49,5 39
10 13 50
15 18 45
20 23 40
30 33 30

Standard rated voltage = 24 V DC / 205 V DC
Standard duty cycle = 100% ED
Model
Lateral mounting of the solenoid via thread. Mounting on
the face is not possible
Installation Notes
• fork head
• plug-in connector with bridge rectifier
• switching device with overexcitation (rated power max. 48 W)
• return spring can not be used
• energy saving by MPR-module possible
Accessories
15www.kendrion-ims.com
Dimensions in mm
Designation s a1 a2 b c1 c2 d1 d2 d3 d4 e1 e2 e3 i1 i2 k1 k2 l m1 m2 o p q r
LCL030035A02 5 30 35 45 17 2,5 15 18 26,5 14 15 19 10 M4 8 M4 10 10 25 22 22,5 9 27 17
10 19
15 24
LCL040050A02 5 40 50 65 23 2,5 20 23 34 19 20 27 17 M6 14 M6 15 12,5 40 30 32,5 9 34,5 23
10 24
15 29
20 34
LCL048060A02 5 48 60 75 28 2,5 25 28 40 18 25 36 20 M8 15 M8 20 15 45 38 37,5 9 39,5 28
10 23
15 28
25 38
LCL060070A03 5 60 70 90 34 2,5 30 28 46 27 25 42 20 M8 15 M8 20 15 60 48 45 9 44,5 34
10 32
15 37
25 47
LCL070080A01 5 70 80 105 39 2,5 35 33 53 30 30 50 25 M10 22 M10 25 17,5 70 55 52,5 9 49,5 39
10 35
15 40
20 45
30 55

Stroke Force Curves
ss
[N]
[mm]
[N]
[mm]
[N]
[mm]
[N]
[mm]
[N]
[mm]
21www.kendrion-ims.com
Dimensions in mm
Designation a b c d e f g h j k1 k2 k3 m1 m2 m3 l n o
LCM010015A00 10 15 25 12 2 4 10 6 7 M3 M3 M3 8 15 8 6 1 130
LCM015020A00 15 20 30 17 4 6 10 8 9 M3 M3 M3 8 10 6 6 1 130
LCM024030A00 24 30 40 25 8 10 10 12 9 M3 M3 M3 10 10 14 6 1 130
LCM025030A00 24 30 60 25 8 10 10 12 9 M3 M3 M3 10 20 14 6 1 130
LCM010015A00- LCM025030A00
Monostable direct acting solenoids of the LCM type series
are single-action solenoids for short as well as intermittent
duty with an ascending force-stroke characteristic. After the